# Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### Screening Of "SON RISE"

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### **Approval Form: Screening of "SON RISE"**

**Department:** NSS

Program: Screening of "SON RISE"

**Objectives:** To make students understand the equality in gender.

**Need:** It is important to make students understand that every gender has the right to

education.

Content: The program was held at RD NATIONAL COLLEGE BANDRA with the

screening of the movie.

Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2019.

Cost/Budget: NA.

**Proposed by:** Mr. Ishan Salian.

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

**Date of Approval:** 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

ishwagaena

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### Minutes of the meeting: Screening of "SON RISE"

There was a meeting taken in Classroom on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2019

### Meeting on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2019:

- > Discussed about the event.
- > Planned about the task and date for the event.
- > The leader worked on the sample message that would be send for the participation.
- > All necessary information was given.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

### Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

**Notice: Screening of "SON RISE"** 

Hello Everyone,

Tomorrow there is Screening of Son Rise. We need Maximum Volunteers who would be able to go there.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

## S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### **Report: Screening of "SON RISE"**

**Event: Screening of "SON RISE".** 

**Date:** 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2019.

**Highlight:** Miss Snehal Velkar the head of Akshara Center organization started the session by putting a question, "Is there gender inequality in our country? "Snehal madam taught how to stop the gender inequality by sharing various stories. After this Miss Vibha Bakshi the director of the film introduced that the film "Son Rise", was awarded the best film on social issues at the 66th national award ceremony by the president of India. Then the documentary was screened to the student. The documentary brings up several issues which was face by the girls.



**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### **Report: Screening of "SON RISE"**

- 1. Rishit Shetty.
- 2. Bhavya Suvarna
- 3. Nidhi Shetty.
- 4. Nandini Mahapatra.
- 5. Pratik Chalke.
- 6. Pranati Mishra.
- 7. Gaurav Yadav.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352